



Line Totals: (Unit Price * Quantity)				Engineer's Estimate		Apparent Low Bidder		Granite Construction Company		Granite Rock Company		Azul Works, Inc.		Gordon N. Ball, Inc		Disney Construction	
						McGuire and Hester											
Item Num	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SECTION A - BASE BID																	
1	BMP ACTION PLAN		1			\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM		1			\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	SITE REVIEW AND MONITORING		1			\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$6,275.00	\$6,275.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	NOISE & VIBRATION MONITORING		1			\$99,600.00	\$99,600.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$36,075.00	\$36,075.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5	MIGRATORY BIRDS		1			\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$61,300.00	\$61,300.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	CONTROL OF WATER		1			\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION		1			\$386,000.00	\$386,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$640,000.00	\$640,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1			\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		1			\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	TREE REMOVAL		40			\$558.00	\$22,320.00	\$525.00	\$21,000.00	\$540.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
11	CONCRETE REMOVAL & SITE DEMOLITION		1			\$87,700.00	\$87,700.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
12	CIVIL EXCAVATION		855			\$164.00	\$140,220.00	\$146.00	\$124,830.00	\$230.00	\$196,650.00	\$170.00	\$145,350.00	\$150.00	\$128,250.00	\$175.00	\$149,625.00
13	CHANNEL BACKFILL (F)		49			\$3.00	\$147.00	\$128.00	\$6,272.00	\$63.00	\$3,087.00	\$295.00	\$14,455.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) (F)		154			\$132.00	\$20,328.00	\$88.00	\$13,552.00	\$95.00	\$14,630.00	\$285.00	\$43,890.00	\$500.00	\$77,000.00	\$250.00	\$38,500.00
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)		387			\$110.00	\$42,570.00	\$66.00	\$25,542.00	\$95.00	\$36,765.00	\$270.00	\$104,490.00	\$200.00	\$77,400.00	\$150.00	\$58,050.00
16	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (SOLDIER PILE WALL) (F)		785			\$82.00	\$64,370.00	\$48.00	\$37,680.00	\$30.00	\$23,550.00	\$200.00	\$157,000.00	\$100.00	\$78,500.00	\$200.00	\$157,000.00
17	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)		92			\$305.00	\$28,060.00	\$140.00	\$12,880.00	\$540.00	\$49,680.00	\$185.00	\$17,020.00	\$100.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$9,200.00
18	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) (F)		101			\$67.00	\$6,767.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$540.00	\$54,540.00	\$175.00	\$17,675.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00
19	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) (F)		260			\$129.00	\$33,540.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$195.00	\$50,700.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00
20	CONCRETE BACKFILL (SOLDIER PILE WALL) (F)		316			\$1,007.00	\$318,212.00	\$611.00	\$193,076.00	\$350.00	\$110,600.00	\$390.00	\$123,240.00	\$300.00	\$94,800.00	\$600.00	\$189,600.00
21	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL (F)		123			\$754.00	\$92,742.00	\$611.00	\$75,153.00	\$250.00	\$30,750.00	\$380.00	\$46,740.00	\$250.00	\$30,750.00	\$550.00	\$67,650.00
22	CONSTRUCT RIFFLES		13			\$2,052.00	\$26,676.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$54,600.00	\$2,550.00	\$33,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00
23	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (F)		1,975			\$58.00	\$114,550.00	\$14.00	\$27,650.00	\$33.00	\$69,125.00	\$15.00	\$29,625.00	\$10.00	\$19,750.00	\$13.00	\$25,675.00
24	30" DRILLED HOLE		2,413			\$42.00	\$101,346.00	\$200.00	\$482,600.00	\$150.00	\$361,950.00	\$312.00	\$752,856.00	\$515.00	\$1,242,695.00	\$160.00	\$386,080.00
25	FURNISH STEEL SHEET PILING		24,276			\$60.00	\$1,456,560.00	\$80.50	\$1,954,218.00	\$44.00	\$1,068,144.00	\$65.00	\$1,577,940.00	\$64.00	\$1,553,664.00	\$80.00	\$1,942,080.00
26	DRIVE STEEL SHEET PILE		22,889			\$33.50	\$766,781.50	\$30.00	\$686,670.00	\$31.00	\$709,559.00	\$45.00	\$1,030,005.00	\$50.00	\$1,144,450.00	\$33.00	\$755,337.00
27	STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W18 X 119)		2,590			\$532.00	\$977,580.00	\$247.00	\$639,730.00	\$435.00	\$1,126,650.00	\$225.00	\$582,750.00	\$225.00	\$514,425.00	\$350.00	\$906,500.00
28	PRECAST CONCRETE LAGGING		6,574			\$53.00	\$348,422.00	\$60.00	\$394,440.00	\$90.00	\$591,660.00	\$65.00	\$427,310.00	\$70.00	\$460,180.00	\$80.00	\$525,920.00
29	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING (F)		47			\$623.00	\$29,281.00	\$700.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$56,400.00	\$705.00	\$33,135.00	\$700.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,000.00
30	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (F)		71			\$1,113.00	\$79,023.00	\$1,800.00	\$127,800.00	\$4,450.00	\$315,950.00	\$720.00	\$51,120.00	\$850.00	\$60,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$213,000.00
31	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (F)		41			\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$2,475.00	\$101,475.00	\$950.00	\$38,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00
32	MARILYN ACCESS RAMP (F)		11			\$7,175.00	\$78,925.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,740.00	\$19,140.00	\$2,050.00	\$22,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
33	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (F)		8,320			\$3.00	\$24,960.00	\$2.35	\$19,552.00	\$3.75	\$31,200.00	\$2.20	\$18,304.00	\$4.00	\$33,280.00	\$2.50	\$20,800.00
34	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) (F)		5,850			\$5.00	\$29,250.00	\$3.60	\$21,060.00	\$4.00	\$23,400.00	\$2.60	\$15,210.00	\$3.00	\$17,550.00	\$5.00	\$29,250.00
35	PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE		1			\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
36	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PILE CAP		694			\$97.00	\$67,318.00	\$100.00	\$69,400.00	\$220.00	\$152,680.00	\$60.00	\$41,640.00	\$85.00	\$58,990.00	\$100.00	\$69,400.00
37	BRIDGE REMOVAL		1			\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
38	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)		32			\$328.00	\$10,496.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$354.00	\$11,328.00	\$330.00	\$10,560.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
39	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.134" THICK) (F)		2			\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,270.00	\$8,540.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
40	16" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.250" THICK) (F)		2			\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,820.00	\$9,640.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
41	12" STORM DRAIN (F)		4			\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,432.00	\$9,728.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
42	8" STORM DRAIN (F)		4			\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$7,760.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
43	INSTALL GAS LINE		230			\$131.00	\$30,130.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$210.00	\$48,300.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00	\$150.00	\$34,500.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00
44	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE & OUTFALL		12			\$335.00	\$4,020.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$356.00	\$4,272.00	\$675.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
45	REMOVE GAS PIPE		36			\$111.00	\$3,996.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$90.00	\$3,240.00	\$185.00	\$6,660.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
46	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD B) (CY) (F)		29			\$350.00	\$10,150.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$765.00	\$22,185.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00
47	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B) (CY) (F)		143			\$245.00	\$35,035.00	\$300.00	\$42,900.00	\$514.00	\$73,502.00	\$280.00	\$40,040.00	\$200.00	\$28,600.00	\$275.00	\$39,325.00
48	CONCRETE (CHANNEL LINING)		9			\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,585.00	\$32,265.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
49	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB)		125			\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00
50	CHAIN LINK FENCE		692			\$83.00	\$57,436.00	\$78.00	\$53,976.00	\$90.00	\$62,280.00	\$95.00	\$65,740.00	\$85.00	\$58,820.00	\$75.00	\$51,900.00
51	WOOD FENCE		655			\$179.00	\$117,245.00	\$140.00	\$91,700.00	\$400.00	\$262,000.00	\$140.00	\$91,700.00	\$180.00	\$117,900.00	\$230.00	\$150,650.00
52	12-FOOT DOUBLE-SWING SIX (6)-FOOT BLACK VINYL CHAIN LINK GATE		1			\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
53	PARKING LOT STRIPING		1			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
54	PLANT INSTALLATION		1			\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,964.00	\$50,964.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
55	THREE-YEAR ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE PERIOD		1			\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Total			\$ 5,230,000.00		\$6,380,681.50		\$7,148,215.00		\$7,229,975.00		\$7,801,555.00		\$7,953,425.00		\$8,075,242.00